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                                       MATHEMATICS  

CLASS: XII Sub. Code: 041 Time Allotted: 3 Hrs 

  02.05.2018  Max. Marks: 100 

 
GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS: 

1.  The question paper consists of 29 questions. 
2. Q( 1 - 4 ) are of 1 mark each , Q( 5 – 12 ) are of 2 marks each, Q( 13 – 23 ) are of 4 

marks each and Q(24-29) are of 6 marks each. 
3. All questions are compulsory however wherever indicated for internal option , do 

any one out of the two. 
 

                                                                                  SECTION  A 

 

1. 

 

 

2. 
 

3. 

 
 

4 

 

                                                                                  SECTION  B 

 

5 

 

6 If f : [0, ∞) → [0, ∞) and f(x) = x(x + 1)
−1  

then show that the function is one one. 

 

7 Find the numerical value of tan { 2(tan
−1

(0.2)) − 45⁰  } 

 

8 
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9 

 
 

10 

 
 

11 

 

12 

 

                                                                                     SECTION  C 

 

13 

 
14 

 
 

15 

 
                                                                                             OR 
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                                                                             OR 
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                                                                             OR 
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                                                                                   SECTION  D 

 

 

24 

 

 

25 

                                                                        

OR 
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27 

 
                                                                                           

OR 
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29 

 

                                                                           OR 

 

 

End of the Question Paper 


